TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Execution .
Name Formerly Date Entity Type
ZONES, INC. | 11173012011 |[CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HD.P. Dough Franchising, LLC |
|Street Address:  ||313 E. Livingston Ave. |
[city: ||lcolumbus |
|state/Country: |loHio |
|Postal Code: |l43215 |
[Entity Type: ||LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28
Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 1680727 D.P. DOUGH

Registration Number: 1781631 STRIKE ZONE

Registration Number: 1781634 LOADING ZONE |
Registration Number: 1781633 TIME ZONE

Registration Number: || 1780479 |[DANGER ZONE |
Registration Number: 1781632 PARKING ZONE

Registration Number: 1785729 OH! ZONE

Registration Number: 1785730 END ZONE

Registration Number: 1808225 TO EACH HIS ZONE

Registration Number: 1914006 THE PIZZA ALTERNATIVE

Registration Number: 1948849 SPEED ZONE

Registration Number: 1942915 PASSING ZONE

Registration Number: 1942911 SCHOOL ZONE

Registration Number: 1944208 TOW ZONE
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Registration Number: 2837615 DOUGH SHACK
Registration Number: 2542825 COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number: 2542824 BORDER ZONE
Registration Number: 2805318 BUFFER ZONE
Registration Number: 2542823 SPORTS ZONE
Registration Number: 2542822 RED ZONE

Registration Number: 2555808 BLUE ZONE
Registration Number: 2542821 CONSTRUCTION ZONE
Registration Number: 2519943 WORK ZONE
Registration Number: 2542826 COMBAT ZONE
Registration Number: 2522380 SAFETY ZONE
Registration Number: 2597530 THE ORIGINAL CALZONE COMPANY SINCE 1987
Registration Number: 2542820 DROP ZONE
Registration Number:  ||2105378 |zonE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:
Phone:
Email:

(614)573-6617
614-431-2277
leon@leonbass.com

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Leon D. Bass

65 E. State St.

Ste 1000

Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP DOUGH
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leon Bass
Signature: /leebass/
Date: 12/02/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment#page?2.tif
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EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: ZONES, INC.

ASSIGNEE: D.P. Dough Franchisinvg, LLC

TRADEMARKS:

Assignor,

a Massachusetts

Mark ,

D.P. Dough
Strike Zone
Loading Zone
Time Zone
Danger Zone
Parking Zone

Oh! Zone

End Zone

To Each His Zone
The Pizza Alternative
Speed Zone
Passing Zone
School Zone

Tow Zone

Dough Shack
Comfort Zone
Border Zone
Buffer Zone
Sports Zone

Red Zone

Blue Zone
Construction Zone
Work Zone
Combat Zone
Safety Zone

Get In The Zone
Zone Out

The Original Calzone
Company

Drop Zone

Zone

Reg No
1680727
1781631
1781634
1781633
1780479
1781632
1785729
1785730
1808225
1914006
1948849
1942915
1942911
1944208
2837615
2542825
2542824
2805318
2542823
2542822
2555808
2542821
2519943
2542826
2522380
2510297
2507055

2597530
2542820
2105378

corporation, is the owner of the

aforementioned trademarks, which are registered with the United States
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Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignee, an Ohio limited liability company,
is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns
to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with
the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ASSIGNOR

ZONEW Massachusetts C¢ r|7avtion
ewre/ ‘bé ;L

Daniel Haley, President

STATE OFM; )
5S
COUNTY OF

On thig%’%ay of %A W % , 2011, the above signatory, known to me to
be the PRESIDENT of ZONES, INC., the Assignor above named, appeared

before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on
e Assignor with authority to do so] for the purpose set forth.

: OON
NOTARY PUBLICA N
§ COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS §
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